SUMMARY OF 2026 TOWN OF WHEATLAND 'Tentative' BUDGET

FUND
A GENERAL FUND TOWN WIDE
B GENERAL FUND TOWN OUTSIDE VILLAGE

DA HIGHWAY FUND TOWN WIDE
DB HIGHWAY FUND TOWN OUTSIDE VILLAGE *

TOTAL TOWN WIDE
TOTAL TOWN OUTSIDE VILLAGE

TOTAL FUNDS

MUMFORD LIGHT

MUMFORD REFUSE

ROLLING ACRES REFUSE
FAIRVIEW REFUSE
WHEATLAND-SCOTTSVILLE FIRE
NORTHEAST SEWER

RIVER RD-WATER UNITS

RIVER RD ASSESSED VALUE
MUMFORD FIRE

Grand Total of all FUNDS
ESTIMATED TAX RATE

TOTAL WHOLETOWN TAX RATE
TOTAL TOWN OUTSIDE VILLAGE

SALARIES OF ELECTED OFFICIALS

SUPERVISOR

DEPUTY SUPERVISOR
COUNCILPEOPLE (4)
HIGHWAY SUPERINTENDENT
TOWN CLERK

TOWN JUSTICE (2)

APPROPRIATIONS

1,710,943.27
320,790.02
1,697,078.52
402,354.50

3)408,021.80
723,144.51

4431,166.31

42,000/00
77725.00
18,809.00
5,532.00
575,000.00
81,844.36
7,195.00
2,398.50
386,082.00

5,297,752.17

LESS EST
REVENUE

464,001.00
147,200.00
735,000.00
313,500.00

1,199,001.00
460,700.00

1,659,701.00

1,661,201.00

APPROPRIATED
FUND BALANCE

246,942.27
98,072.02
462,028.52
1,540.50

708,970.80
99,612.51

808,583.31

(775.00)
(500.00)
(150.00)

(75.00)

25,478.36

832,561.67
2026

4.41
5.04

2026

0
1,272
9,501

97,721
71,288
22,575

TAX
LEVY

1,000,000.00
75,518.00
500,050.00
72,314.00

1,500,050.00
147,832.00

1,647,882.00

12,000.00
77,725.00
18,809.00
5,532.00
575,000.00
56,366.00
7,195.00
2,398.50
386,082.00

2,788,989.49
2025

4.96
5.58

2025

0
1,200
8,963

92,190
67,253
21,297

ASSESSED
VALUE

340,347,747
233,515,544
340,347,747
233,515,544

340,347,747
233,515,544

573,863,291

32,270,663
301

68

20
263,234,742
422

20
3,329,200
122,103,289

Increase/(Decrease)

(0.55)
(0.54)

2026
TAX
RATE

2.94
0.32
1.47
0.31

4.41
0.63

0.37
276.60
276.60
276.60

218
133.57

349.95

0.70

3.16






