## SUMMARY OF 2026 TOWN OF WHEATLAND 'Tentative' BUDGET

	FUND	APPROPRIATIONS	LESS EST REVENUE	APPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE	TAX LEVY	ASSESSED	2026 TAX
	FUND	APPROPRIATIONS	REVENUE	FUND BALANCE	LEVY	VALUE	RATE
Α	GENERAL FUND TOWN WIDE	1,710,943.27	464,001.00	246,942.27	1,000,000.00	340,347,747	2.94
В	GENERAL FUND TOWN OUTSIDE VILLAGE	320,790.02	147,200.00	98,072.02	75,518.00	233,515,544	0.32
DA	HIGHWAY FUND TOWN WIDE	1,697,078.52	735,000.00	462,028.52	500,050.00	340,347,747	1.47
DB	HIGHWAY FUND TOWN OUTSIDE VILLAGE	402,354.50	313,500.00	1,540.50	72,314.00	233,515,544	0.31
TOTAL	TOWN WIDE	3,408,021.80	1,199,001.00	708,970.80	1,500,050.00	340,347,747	4.41
TOTAL TOWN OUTSIDE VILLAGE		723,144.51	460,700.00	99,612.51	147,832.00	233,515,544	0.63
ТОТА	L FUNDS	4,131,166.31	1,659,701.00	808,583.31	1,647,882.00	573,863,291	
MUMF	ORD LIGHT	12,000.00	775.00	(775.00)	12,000.00	32,270,663	0.37
MUMF	ORD REFUSE	77,725.00	500.00	(500.00)	77,725.00	301	276.60
ROLL	NG ACRES REFUSE	18,809.00	150.00	(150.00)	18,809.00	68	276.60
FAIRV	IEW REFUSE	5,532.00	75.00	(75.00)	5,532.00	20	276.60
WHEA	TLAND-SCOTTSVILLE FIRE	575,000.00	-'	-	575,000.00	263,234,742	2.18
NORT	HEAST SEWER	81,844.36	-	25,478.36	56,366.00	422	133.57
RIVEF	R RD-WATER UNITS	7,195.00		-	7,195.00	20	349.95
RIVEF	R RD ASSESSED VALUE	2,398.50	-		2,398.50	3,329,200	0.70
MUMF	FORD FIRE	386,082.00	-		386,082.00	122,103,289	3.16
Grand	l Total of all FUNDS	5,297,752.17	1,661,201.00	832,561.67	2,788,989.49		
	ESTIMATED TAX RATE			2026	2025	Increase/(Decrease)	
	TOTAL WHOLETOWN TAX RATE			4.41	4.96	\$ (0.55)	
	TOTAL TOWN OUTSIDE VILLAGE			5.04	5.58	\$ (0.54)	
	SALARIES OF ELECTED OFFICIALS			2026	2025	, ,	* **
	SUPERVISOR			0	0		
	DEPUTY SUPERVISOR			1,272	1,200		
	COUNCILPEOPLE (4)			9,501	8,963	DE (	0 = 0 =
	HIGHWAY SUPERINTENDENT			97,721	92,190	D) (E)	GEOVE
	TOWN CLERK			71,288	67,253	107	- 0 6
	TOWN JUSTICE (2)			22,575	21,297	SE	P 29 2025
			2			D. L.	30 00000